## The NeuroMISC Study

Neurologic Sequelae of Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children (MIS-C)
In collaboration with Overcoming COVID-19

If you or your child had MIS-C, you may be able to join the new NeuroMISC research study!



This study aims to understand whether there are differences in long-term brain functioning in children who recover from MIS-C.

This a multi-site study that is being conducted all over the country!

#### What is MIS-C?

- MIS-C is a syndrome that may affect children exposed to COVID-19.
- Some children experience neurological symptoms, such as confusion, while they are hospitalized.
- It is not known if there are long-term effects on brain function.

### What will I have to do if I participate?

- Complete a remote evaluation from your home, including a neurological exam and cognitive testing.
- Complete questionnaires about your mental health, and an interview about your/your child's functioning in daily life.
- If you live near Boston, you may be invited to come to the hospital for a brain MRI.

#### Will I be compensated for my participation?

- You will receive a free iPad to complete the remote evaluation. You will get to keep this for your own use after testing is complete!
- If you are invited and choose to participate in a brain MRI, you will be given additional compensation.

You will receive the results of all testing, which may help you better care for your child!

# IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN PARTICIPATING, PLEASE CONTACT US

EMAIL: NeuroMISC@childrens.harvard.edu

CALL: 617-355-8525







The mark 'CDC' is owned by the US Dept. of Health and Human Services and is used with permission. Use of this logo is not an endorsement by HHS or CDC of any particular product, service, or enterprise.

